F	l	0	Ö	00	00	3	4	50
---	---	---	---	----	----	---	---	----

· · ·

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	·_··
(Ad	dress)	
(,	
(0)		
(Ch	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #J
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Dc	cument Number)	
	,	
	Cottinates	
Certified Copies	_ Cenincates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
-		
L		

Office Use Only

.



06/17/10--01014--006 **70.00

FILED 2010 JUL 29 PM 1: 17 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

J. Shivers AUG 0 ? 2000 374

COVER LETTER

1 1

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: One Communications Management Corp.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

1 . .

I

٠

÷.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Ray Wiggin
	Name of Person
One Commu	unications Management Corp.
	Firm/Company
	5 Wall Street
	Address Him L
Bu	urlington MA 01803
	City/State and Zip code
	יין די _{מי} ייי די אין
	onecommunications.com
Sally Bossert at Name of Person	t (<u>585</u>) 585/530-2908 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount	nt:
▼ \$70.00 Filing Fce \$78.75 Filing Fe Certificate of \$	

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

. *•

(If name upay)	ilable in Florida, enter alternate corporate name	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	-
2. Delaware		51-0553722	
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)	-
4 9/13/2005	5.	perpetual	_
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	te of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	•
6.			
0	(Date first transacted business i	n Florida, if prior to registration)	•
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.15	502, F.S., to determine penalty liabitity)	
		v h 7	
7, 5 Wall Stree	R. Burlington MA OIS	SOD	
7. 5 Wall Stree	Principal office add		
··· <u> </u>	(Principal office add		2010
7. 5 Wall Stree	(Principal office add		2010 JL
··· <u> </u>	(Principal office add		2010 JUL 2
same as ab	(Principal office add OVE (Current mailing add		2010 JUL 29
same as ab	(Principal office add OVE (Current mailing add	ress) ress) Ress) AHE TARE TARE TARE SOLUTION	
same as ab 8. payroll con (Purpose	(Principal office add OVE (Current mailing add IPANY (s) of corporation authorized in home state or co	ress)	РН
same as ab 8. payroll con (Purpose	(Principal office add OVE (Current mailing add	ress)	
same as ab 8. payroll con (Purpose	(Principal office add OVE (Current mailing add IPANY (s) of corporation authorized in home state or co	ress)	РН
same as ab 8. payroll corr (Purpose 9. Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	(Principal office add OVE (Current mailing add apany (s) of corporation authorized in home state or co set address of Florida registered agent: (P.C	ress)	РН
same as ab 8. payroll con (Purpose 9. Name and <u>stre</u>	(Principal office add OVE (Current mailing add DPANy (S) of corporation authorized in home state or co et address of Florida registered agent: (P.C <u>NRAI Services, Inc.</u>	ress)	РН

T

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

apo (Registered agent's signature) William Denapuli, Asst Secretary

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

	ECTORS		
	see attached		····
Address:	see attached		
Vice Cha	rman: see attached		
Address:	see attached		
Director:	see attached		
Address:	see attached		
Director:	see attached		
	see attached		
B. OFFI		2010	<u> </u>
President:	see attached		ر میں العامی ال
Address:	see attached	29 PH	1
- Vice Presic	ent: see attached		t harring i
Address: 5	ee attached		
- Secretary:	see attached		
Address: S	ee attached	·	
Treasurer:	see attached		
Address: S	ee attached		
NOTE: If	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/ MACON (Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)	'or directors.	

.

.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



Directors & Officers List Rev. 08 31 2009

Officers of One Communications Management Co.

Howard Janzen John Hanson Greg Floerke Steve Signoff Raymond B. Ostroski

Russell Oliver Linda Chapman David Grady Tom P. Thomas Adam Michael Chief Executive Officer Chief Financial Officer Chief Operating Officer Chief Sales and Marketing Officer Executive Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary Executive Vice President, Strategy Executive Vice President, Human Resources Vice President and Treasurer Vice President, Corporate Controller Assistant Secretary

JUL 29 PH 1:

Directors of One Communications Management Co.

Howard Janzen Kenneth D. Peterson, Jr.



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ONE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT CO." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ONE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT CO." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

ZOIN JUL 29 PH 1: 1

1



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 8051601

DATE: 06-14-10

4029744 8300

100653282 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml